

ADIRONDACK CENTRAL SCHOOL

Director of Technology, Curriculum and Instruction

110 Ford St. Boonville, NY 13309 (315) 942-9200, Ext. 1840 mfaustino@adirondackcsd.org



Mr. Michael K. Faustino

EDUCATION LAW 2-d OPT-IN

This Education Law 2-d Opt-In ("Opt-In") is executed and entered into as of the date of execution specified below ("Effective Date"), by the School District identified below ("District"). The existing agreement with Erie 1 BOCES and Boom Learning, Canva, Classcraft Studios, Code.org, Desmos (Math Tools), Digital Teaching Tools (Whiteboard.fi), EverFi, Kahn Academy, Liminex, Inc. dba GoGuardian (Pear Deck, Snapwiz – Edulastic), Nearpod, Suntex International (First in Math), Tools for Schools, Wakelet Limited, World Wide Scholastic Esports Foundation (NASEF), will expire on June 30, 2024.

WHEREAS, Boom Learning, Canva, Classcraft Studios, Code.org, Desmos, Digital Teaching Tools, EverFi, Kahn Academy, Liminex, Inc. dba GoGuardian, Nearpod, Suntex International, Tools for Schools, Wakelet Limited, World Wide Scholastic Esports Foundation (NASEF) ("Vendors"), corporations that provides certain free services to the District pursuant to certain contractual arrangements and Vendor Terms of Service ("TOS") entered into between District and Vendor; and,

WHEREAS, the State of New York has enacted New York Education Law 2-d; and,

WHEREAS, Erie 1 Board of Cooperative Educational Services ("Erie 1 BOCES"), a municipal corporation organized and existing under the Education Law of the State of New York having its principal offices at 355 Harlem Road, West Seneca, NY 14224, has entered into an EDUCATION LAW 2-d Agreement ("Agreement") with each vendor offering a free product in order to address and give binding effect to the terms of New York Education Law 2-d and each of the Agreements provides that school districts (public, private and charter) can become party to the Agreements by executing a written opt-in to do so; and,

WHEREAS, District wishes to become party to the Agreements;

NOW THEREFORE, District attests and agrees as follows:

- 1. District has evaluated its needs with respect to New York Education Law 2-d and wishes to become subject to the terms of the Erie 1 BOCES Agreements for the products listed above;
- 2. District hereby formally notifies Erie 1 BOCES and confirms that it is opting into the Agreements in accordance with the Agreement.

3. By executing this Opt-In, District agrees to be bound by and to comply with the terms of the Agreements.

EXECUTED:

DISTRICT: Adirondack Central School District

SIGNATURE: Mrs. Kristy McGrath

NAME: Mrs. Kristy McGrath

TITLE: Superintendent of Schools

DATE: 10/02/2023